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159525

SEH of Indiana
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Phona 219513 2500

DATE:
MARCH 2021

TOWN OF MUNSTER

2021 PAVING AND WATER MAIN
RIVER, E. AND N. DELAWARE, POTOMAC

EXHIBIT
NO. 1




Munster CCMG Paving Project 2021-1 Call

[Company Name]

was

1.1
1.2

1.3
14
15

21
22
23
24

25

26
27

31
32
33
34
35

4.1
42

43
44

Project Start Dale 1/13/2021 (Wednesday)

Project Lead

TASK LEAD
Application
Planning Meeling TOM/SEH

Prepare Cos{ Estimates SEH

Prepare Application SEH
Submit Application SEH
Grant Awarded INDOT
Design

Design Contract

Awarded 10M
Survey SEH
Plan Preparalion SEH
Specifications SEH
Traffic Calming Design

and Public Inpul TOW/SER

Bid Documents/Quantities SEH

Final Review TOM
Bldding

1st Advertisement TOM

2nd Advertisement TOM
Pre-Bid Meeting SEH

Bid Opening TOM/SEH
Conltracl Award TOM
Construction

Contracting

;n:e:i:::slruchon SEH

Fall Conslruction

Spring Construction

START

Wed 1/13/21
Thu 1/14/2¢

Fr 1/22/21
Thu 1/26/21
Thu 4/156/21

Mon 4/18r21
Wad 4/21/21
Mon 5103121
Mon 524121

Mon 6/07/21

Mon 5/24/21
Fri 6/26/21

Thu 71521
Thu 7/22/21
Thu 7/28/21
Thu BI0S/21
Mon 8/16/21

Tue 8/17/21
Frignzt

Mon 920121
Fn4/01/22

Display Week

END
Wed 1/13/21
Wed 1/27/21
Wed 1/27/21
Thu 1/28/21
Thu 4/15/21
Mon 4/19/21

Fri 4/30/21
Frig/11/21
Fri6/11/21

Fri 6/25/21

Fri6/25/21
Fri 7/02/21
Thu 7/15/21
Thu 7/22/24
Thu 7/29/21
Thu 8/05/21
Mon 8/16/21
Frign721
Fri9/17/21
Tue 11/30/21
Tue 5/31/22

DAYS

w

W O W W s

1

Yo

WORK

DONE DAYS

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
%
0%
0%

30
15

15

25

- -

24

52
43

Gantl Chiaet Toripiote © 2006-2018 by Vertex42 com

Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8

11 Jan 2021 18 Jan 2021 25 Jan 2021 1 Feb 2021 8 Feb 2021 15 Feb 2021 22 Feb 2021 1 Mar 2021
1112 13114{15 16 1718 19/20/21(22/23(24/25 26:27 28120130 31 1 | 2.3:4 |5 & 7 8 9 10/11 12113114 15 16 17 1819 20/21 22 23'24:25/26.27'28 1 2'3 4 5:6 7
!
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Munster CCMG Paving Project 2021-1 Call

[Company Name]

wBs

11
1.2

13
14
15

21
22
23
24

25

28
27

31
32
33
3.4
35

411
42

43
44

Project Start Date 1/13/2021 (Wednesday)

Project Lead

TASK LEAD
Appllication
Planning Meeting TOM/SEH

Prepare Cost Estimates SEH

Prepare Application SEH

Submil Application SEH
Granl Awarded INDOT
Design

ﬁ:i:;;gonlracl ToM
Survey SEH
Plan Preparation SEH
Specifications SEH

Traffic Calming Design

and Public Input TEMISEH

Bid Documenls/Quantities SEH

Final Review TOM
Bldding

1st Advertisement TOM

2nd Advertisement ToM
Pre-Bid Meeting SEH

Bid Opening TOM/SEH
Conlracl Award TOM
Construction

Conlracting

Pre-Construction
Mesting

Fall Construction

SEH

Spring Consiruclion

START

Wed 1/13/21
Thu 1114721

Fri1/22/24
Thu 1/28/21
Thu 4/15721

Mon 4/18/21
Wed 4i21/21
Mon 6/03/21
Mon G/24/21

Man 607121

Man 5124121
Fri 612521

Thu 77156121
Thu 7122121
Thu 728021
Thi 80521
Mon 8/18121

Tue 8117721
FrigM7/24

Mon 8/20/21
Fn4/01122

Display Week

END

Wed 1/13/21
Wed 1/27/21
Wed 1/27/21
Thu 1/28/21
Thu 4/15/21
Mon 4/19/21
Fri 4/30/21
Fri6/11/21
Fri 6/11/21

Fri 6/26/21

Fri 6/25/21
Fri 7/02/21
Thu 7/15/21
Thu 7/22/121
Thu 7/28/21
Thu 8/05/21
Mon 8/16/21

Frigi7/21
Frig/17/21

Tue 11/30/21
Tue 5/31/22

DAYS

B A W e (~]

-

9
%  WORK
DOME DAYS

0% 1
0% 10
4

1

1

0% 1
0% 8
% 30
% 15
0% 15
0% 25
0% 6
0% 1
0% 1
0% 1
0% 1
0% 1
0% 24
% 1
0% 52
0% 43

iyl © 2006-2018 by Vertex42 com
Week 9 Week 10 Week 11 Week 12 Week 13 Week 14 b Week 15 Week 16
8 Mar 2021 15 Mar 2021 22 Mar 2021 29 Mar 2021 5 Apr 2021 12 Apr 2021 4 19 Apr 2021 26 Apr 2021

B9 10 19 12 13 44 15 16 17 10:19 2021 22:2324 25 26 27 26 20 30 31N 2 5 4 5 6 7 B9 10:11 12/13 14 1516/ 17 18{19 20121 22:23 24!25'26 27 20 20 30 12
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Munster CCMG Paving Project 2021-1 Call

[Company Name]

wBs

1.1
12

13
14
15

2.1
22
23
24

25

28
27

31
32
33
34
35

41
42

43
44

Project Start Date  1/13/2021 (Wednesday)

Project Lead

TASK LEAD
Application
Planning Meeling TOM/SEH

Prepare Cosl Estimates SEH

Prepare Application SEH
Submit Application SEH
Grant Awarded INDOT
Deslgn

E::lrgerdConlrucl Tom
Survey SEH
Plan Preparation SEH
Specifications SEH

Tralfic Calming Design

and Public Input JLeliE

Bid Documents/Quantilies SEH

Final Review TOM
Bidding

1st Advertisement TOM

2nd Adverlisemenl TOM
Pre-Bid Meeting SEH

Bid Opening TOM/SEH
Conlract Award TOM
Construction

Conliracting

:';:.-ﬁ::alruclmn SEH

Fall Construction
Spring Construction

START

Wed 1/13/21
Thu 114121
Fri 122121

Thu 1728721
Thu 4/15/21

Mon 4/19/21
Wed 4721721
Mon 50321
Mon 5/24/21

Mon 6/07/21

Mon Sr24/21
Fri B/25/21

Thu 71821
Thu 7122121
Thu T/268/21
Thu B/06121
Man 8/16/21

Tue 8/17/21
Fri 8M7/21

Mon 812021
Fridi01/22

Display Week

END

Wed 1/13/21
Wed 1/27/21
Wed 1/27/21
Thu 1/28/21
Thu 4/15/21
Mon 4/19/21
Fri 4/30/21
Frig/11/21
Frig/1/21

Fri6/25/21

Fri 6/25/21

Fri 7/02/21

Thu 7/15/21
Thu 7/22/21
Thu 7/28/21
Thu 8/05/21
Mon 8/16/21

Fri9/17/21
Fri 9/17/21

Tue 11/30/21
Tue 5/31/22

-

® w W

W O W W b

- -

-

17

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

+ © 2006-2018 by Vertexd42 com

Week 17 Week 18 Week 19 Week 20 Week 21 Week 22 Week 23 Week 24
3 May 2021 10 May 2021 17 May 2021 24 May 2021 31 May 2021 7 Jun 2021 14 Jun 2021 21 Jun 2021

3i4 516 7 B 9 1011121314 151617 18 19/20/21 22/23/24/25(26'27'28. 20030 31 1123 4 5/6 7 8 9/10 1112 13 1415/16.17 1818120/ 21 2223 24 2526 27!
WORK ! l
DAYS

MTWSTFSSMTWTFSSMTWTFSSMT;WTFSSMTWTFSSMTWTFSSMTW‘TFSSMTWTFSS
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24

52
43



Munster CCMG Paving Project 2021-1 Call

[Company Name]

Project Slart Date 1/13/2021 (Wednesday) Display Week 25
Project Lead

WBS  TASK LEAD START END DAYS D;ANE V;:f:
1 Application :
11 Planning Meeting TOM/SEH Woed 1/13/21  Wed 1/13/21 1 00% 1
1.2 Prepare Cost Eslimates SEH Thu 114121 Wed 1/27/21 14 100% 10
1.3 Prepare Application SEH Fri1/22/21  Wed 1/27/21 6 00%: 4
14 Submit Application SEH Thu 1/28/21  Thu 1/28/21 1 oo 1
15 Grant Awarded INDOT Thu 4/15/21 Thu 4/15/21 1 0% 1
2 Design

21 2:2‘21’;5"""“' TOM Mon 4/18/21  Mon 4/19/29 1 0% 1
22 Survey SEH Wad 4/21/21  Fri 4/30/21 a 0% 8
23 Plan Preparalion SEH Mon 50321 Fri6/11/21 3 0% 30
24 Specifications SEH Mon 624121 Fri6/1/21 6 0% 15

Traffic Calming Design

pel TOMSEH Mon6/07/21  Fi6i2521 7 0% 15
26  Bid Documents/Quantities SEH Mon5/24/21  Fri6f2521 B 0% 25
27 Final Review TOM Fries1  Frizio221 3 0% 6
3 Bldding . 5
31 1stAdverlisement TOM ThuTiS21  Thu7iis/21 4 0% 1
32 2nd Advertisement TOM Thu?iz2izi  Tha7i221 3 0% 1
33 Pre-Bid Meeling SEH Thu7/2821  Thu7i2e/21 3 0% 1
34 Bid Opening TOWSEH ThuSI08/21 Thusos21 6 0% 1
35 Contract Award TOM Mon 8/18/21  Mon 8/16/21 3 0% 1
4 Construction . -
41 Contracling Tue 8M7:21  FisM7i21 1 0% 24
42 ;’:(;S:;s"“m" SEH FHOM7/21  Frion7i21 1 0% 1
43 Fall Construclion Mon 9/20/21  Tue 11/30/21 1 0% 52

44 Spring Conslruclion Fri 4/01/22 Tue 5/31/22 1 0% 43

| © 2006-2018 by Vertex42 com

Week 25 Week 26 Week 27 Week 28 Week 29 Week 30 Week 31 Week 32
28 Jun 2021 5 Jul 2021 12 Jul 2021 19 Jul 2021 26 Jul 2021 2 Aug 2021 9 Aug 2021 16 Aug 2021
2820030 1 2 3 4 5 B 7 B O 10 1112/13 14 1516 17 18/19/20/21/22.23/24 25/26/27 26/20 30131 1 2 3 4 & 6 7 B 910 11 12 13 14 15 1617 18 19;20 21| 22/
H §
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Munster CCMG Paving Project 2021-1 Call Ganttt Chrt Temnglite © 2006-2018 by Vortexd? com
[Company Name]

Week 33

23 Aug 2021
123 2425 26.27 28 2

Project Start Date 1/13/2021 (Wednesday) Display Week 33
Project Lead

Week34 |  Week35 |  Week36 Week 37 |  Week 38 Week 39 Week 40

30 Aug 2021 i 6 Sep 2021 {13 Sep 2021 208ep2021 | 27 Sep2021 4 0ct 2021 11 Oct 2021

0x31;1 2\3 jat 5?8 7 B 9: 10 11 12;13!14‘15 16(17118'19%20 21(22‘23 2412526 27‘26 29!30 1r2 34 5 B 7T 88 10511 12113 14 15018 17
! i i ]

i '
1 ;
H

:
i i

!
i

i
%  WORK ] | | ]
WBS  TASK LEAD START END  DAYS MTWTFSssim TlW‘T Fis| SiM T;W T F s SiMTWTiFls|sim Tiw i

BOiEL as ; i \s's MfT:wlTjF S‘SMTWTFSS‘MTWTFSS
1 Application 2 E
11 Planning Meeting TOMSEH Wed 1113121 Wed 111321 1 | {00t 1
12 Prepare Cost Estimales SEH Thu 144/21  Wed 1/27/21 14  100% 10
1.3 Prepare Application SEH Fri 1/22/21 Wed 1/27/21 8 100%: 4
14 Submil Applicalion SEH Thut/28/21  Thuti2ei21 1 [AO0% 1
15 Grant Awarded INDOT ~ Thu4/si21  Thud/ts21 1 0% 1
2 Deslign . s
Y | ToM Mon 4118121 Mon4M9i21 1 0% 1
22 Survey SEH Wed /2121  Fri43o/21 3 0% 8
23 Plan Preparation SEH Mon503/21  Fri&M1/21 3 0% 30
24 specifications SEH Mon524121  FriefM121 B8 0% 15

25 Traffic Calming Design

and Public Inpul TOM/SEH  Mon 6107/21 Fri 6/25/21 Y 0% 15

26 Bid Documents/Quantities SEH Mon 5/24/21 Fri 6/25/21 8 0% 25
27 Final Review TOM Fri 6726721 Fri 7/02/21 3 0% ]
3 Bldding : 3
31 1st Advertisement TOM Thu 7/15/24 Thu 7/15/21 4 0% 1
32 2nd Advertisemenl TOM Thu 72221 Thu 7/22/21 3 0% 1
33 Pre-Bid Meeting SEH Thu 7r2a/21 Thu 7/29/21 3 0% 1
34 Bid Opening TOM/SEH  Thu 8/0521 Thu 8/05/21 6 0% 1
3.5 Coniraci Award TOM Mon 8/18/21  Mon 8/16/21 3 0% 1
4 Construction = :
4.1 Contracting Tue 8/117/21 Fri 9/17/21 1 0% 24
42 zféﬁ:g"s"“"“ SEH FAQH72YI  Fignzi21 1 0% 1

4.4 Spring Construction Fri 401122 Tue 5/31/22 0% 43



Munster CCMG Paving Project 2021-1 Call

[Company Name]

WBS

1.1

13
14
15

21
22
23
24

25

26
27

31
32
33
34
35

41
42

43
44

Project Start Date 1/13/2021 (Wednesday)

Project Lead

TASK

Application
Planning Meeting

Prepare Cost Estimales

Prepare Applicalion
Submit Application
Grant Awarded
Deslign

Design Coniracl
Awarded

Survey
Plan Preparation

Specifications

Traffic Catming Design
and Public Input

LEAD

TOM/SEH
SEH

SEH
SEH
INDOT

TOM

SEH
SEH
SEH

TOM/SEH

Bid Documenis/Quantities SEH

Final Review
Bldding

1st Advertisement
2nd Advertisement
Pre-Bid Meeling
Bid Opening
Contract Award
Construction

Contracting

Pre-Construction
Meeting

Fall Construction

Spring Conslruction

TOM

TOM
TOM
SEH
TOM/SEH
TOM

SEH

START

Wed 1/13/21
Thu 1/14/21
Fri 1/22/121
Thu 1/28/21
Thu 4/15/21

Mon 4/18/21
Wad 4/21/21
Mon 503721
Mon &/24/21

Mon 60721

Mon 524/21
Frig2s21

Thu 7715721
Thu 72212
Thu 7129121
Thu 8/08121
Mon 816721

Tue 817121
Fri 8117721

Man 8720121
Fridfo1r22

Display Week

END

Wed 1/13/21
Wed 1/27/21
Wed 1/27/21
Thu 1/28/21
Thu 4/15/21
Mon 4/19/21
Fri 4/30/21
Fri6/11/21
Fri6/11/21

Fri6/25/121

Fri 6/25/21
Fri 7/02/21
Thu 7/15/21
Thu 7/22/21
Thu 7/28/21
Thu 8/05/21
Mon 8/16/21

Frio/n7/21
Fri9/17/21

Tue 11/30/21
Tue 5/31/22

DAYS

W O » W w o 2 W

41
%  WORK
DONE DAYS
foo% 1
100% 10
foo%] 4
100% 1
0% 1
0% 1
0% 8
0% 30
0% 15
0% 15
0% 25
0% 5
0% 1
0% 1
0% 1
0% 1
0% 1
0% 24
0% 1
0% 52
0% 43

Gamit Chiuet Tan

© © 2006-2018 by Vertex42 com

Week 41 Week 42 Week 43 Week 44 Week 45 Week 46 Week 47 Week 48
18 Oct 2021 25 Oct 2021 1 Nov 2021 8 Nov 2021 15 Nov 2021 22 Nov 2021 29 Nov 2021 6 Dec 2021
1819020 212223 24 25 26 27 2002030031 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 89 10111213 14 15 16117 18719120121 22 23,24 25/26 27 28128 301 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 W0 1112
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